

HR1114 LRB095 20531 GRL 48468 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2 Illinois WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the City of Chicago 4 Department of Water Management for their great job representing 5 the City of Chicago in the Illinois section of the American 6 Water Works Association Water Main Tapping Competition; and

WHEREAS, The City of Chicago Department of Water Management participants in the American Water Works Association Water Main Tapping Competition were Patrick Botica, Mike Cericola, Charles Bartucci, Anthony Maggio, and Kenny Valerugo; this competition was the first the participants took part in; and

WHEREAS, The State of Illinois takes pride in its fine spirit of competition and reputation of excellence, qualities that are embodied in the citizens of this State that uphold these fine traditions; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate the City of Chicago Department of Water Management for their great job representing the City of Chicago in the Illinois section of the American Water Works Association Water Main Tapping Competition and wish them continued success and happiness in the future; and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to Patrick Botica, Mike Cericola, Charles Bartucci,
- 3 Anthony Maggio, and Kenny Valerugo as a symbol of our esteem
- 4 and respect.